House Amendment 8261

Amendment Text

```
PAG LIN
       Amend Senate File 466, as amended, passed, and
1 2 reprinted by the Senate, as follows:
1 3 #1. Page 3, line 30, by striking the word "eight"
 4 and inserting the following: "seven".
1 5 \#2. Page 3, by striking lines 32 and 33, and
1 6 inserting the following:
  7 "____. Two nonvoting ex officio members who shall
1 8 be the secretary of agriculture and the director of
1 9 the department of natural resources, or their
1 10 designees."
1 11
       #3. Page 3, line 34, by striking the word "Six"
1 12 and inserting the following: "Five".
1 13
       #4. Page 4, line 5, by striking the words "Two
1 14 members who are and inserting the following: "One
1 15 member who is".
       #5. Page 4, by striking lines 19 and 20.
1 17
       #6. Page 5, by striking lines 20 through 22, and
1 18 inserting the following: "five percent of the fund on
1 19 the day of its greatest balance or one hundred fifty
1 20 thousand dollars, whichever is less."
       #7. Page 5, by striking lines 33 and 34.
       #8. By striking page 9, line 10 through page 10,
1 23 line 32.
       #9. By striking page 15, line 25 through page 16,
1 25 line 1.
       #10. Page 16, line 4, by striking the figure
1 27 "1999" and inserting the following: "2000".
     #11. Page 16, line 5, by striking the figure:
1 29 "2000" and inserting the following: "2001".
     #12. Page 16, line 10, by striking the figure
1 31 "1999" and inserting the following: "2000".
     #13. Title page, line 2, by striking the words
1 33 "providing for fees,".
1 34
       #14. By renumbering as necessary.
1 35
1 36
1 37
1 38 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
1 39 KLEMME of Plymouth, Chairperson
1 40 <u>SF 466.7</u>03 78
1 41 tm/cls
```